#### 503658237 01/21/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GAGAN MOHAN GOEL	12/01/2015
GEETIKA GOEL	11/30/2015
RAJESHWARI GANESAN	12/01/2015
SANTONU SARKAR	01/12/2015

**ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INFOSYS LIMITED
Street Address:	IP CELL PLOT NO. 44
Internal Address:	ELECTRONICS CITY, HOSUR ROAD
City:	BANGALORE
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	560 100

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14833683

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (585)270-2179

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585 270 2122

Email: uspatentsroc@leclairryan.com

**Correspondent Name: LECLAIRRYAN** Address Line 1: 70 LINDEN OAKS

Address Line 2: **SUITE 210** 

Address Line 4: **ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625** 

Total Attackments A	
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2016
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Frances Heeks/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY FRANCES HEEKS
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29594.1660 (IN-SETL-1890)

Total Attachments: 4

**PATENT** REEL: 037544 FRAME: 0381

EPAS ID: PAT3704871

source=20160120\_Assignment\_29594\_1660#page1.tif source=20160120\_Assignment\_29594\_1660#page2.tif source=20160120\_Assignment\_29594\_1660#page3.tif source=20160120\_Assignment\_29594\_1660#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037544 FRAME: 0382

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, Gagan Mohan Goel, Geetika Goel, Rajeshwari Ganesan, and Santonu Sarkar ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION"), disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application(s) ("APPLICATIONS"):

U.S. Patent Application entitled <u>METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MONITORING HEALTH OF A VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT</u>; U.S. Application No. <u>14/833,683</u>, filed on <u>August 24, 2015</u>; and

India Patent Application No. 4455/CHE/2014, filed September 11, 2014.

Infosys Limited, a company organized under the laws of the country of India, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to and is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, including foreign priority rights;

ASSIGNOR agrees to sign any documents required for the prosecution of the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES.

GM Gol		01-086-2015
Inventor's Signature		Date Inventor Signed
(Gagan Mohan Goel)		
Inventor's Signature		Date Inventor Signed
(Geetika Goel)		•
Inventor's Signature	<del></del> :	Date Inventor Signed
(Rajeshwari Ganesan)	1;	
	ŧ	
,		
Inventor's Signature		Date Inventor Signed
(Santonu Sarkar)		Ü
16685161_1		Assignment Page 1

PATENT REEL: 037544 FRAME: 0383

# **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Gagan Mohan Goel, Geetika Goel, Rajeshwari Ganesan, and Santonu Sarkar ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION"), disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application(s) ("APPLICATIONS"):

U.S. Patent Application entitled <u>METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MONITORING HEALTH OF A VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT</u>; U.S. Application No. <u>14/833,683</u>, filed on <u>August 24, 2015</u>; and

India Patent Application No. 4455/CHE/2014, filed September 11, 2014.

Infosys Limited, a company organized under the laws of the country of India, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to and is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, including foreign priority rights;

ASSIGNOR agrees to sign any documents required for the prosecution of the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES.

Inventor's Signature (Gagan Mohan Goel)	Date Inventor Signed
Gert he	30-Nov-2015
Inventor's Signature (Geetika Goel)	Date Inventor Signed
Inventor's Signature (Rajeshwari Ganesan)	Date Inventor Signed
Inventor's Signature (Santonu Sarkar)	Date Inventor Signed

16685161 1

Assignment Page i

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Gagan Mohan Goel, Geetika Goel, Rajeshwari Ganesan, and Santonu Sarkar ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION"), disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application(s) ("APPLICATIONS"):

U.S. Patent Application entitled <u>METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MONITORING</u> <u>HEALTH OF A VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT</u>; U.S. Application No. <u>14/833,683</u>, filed on <u>August 24, 2015</u>; and

India Patent Application No. 4455/CHE/2014, filed September 11, 2014.

Infosys Limited, a company organized under the laws of the country of India, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to and is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, including foreign priority rights;

ASSIGNOR agrees to sign any documents required for the prosecution of the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES.

Inventor's Signature (Gagan Mohan Goel)	Date Inventor Signed
Inventor's Signature (Geetika Goel)	Date Inventor Signed
from the	01 Dec 2015
Inventor's Signature (Rajeshwari Ganesan)	Date Inventor Signed
Inventor's Signature (Santonu Sarkar)	Date Inventor Signed

16685161\_1 Assignment Page 1

Docket No.; IN-SETL-1890

Attorney Docket No.: 29594,1660

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, Gagan Mohan Goel, Geetika Goel, Rajeshwari Ganesan, and Santonu Sarkar ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION"), disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application(s) ("APPLICATIONS"):

U.S. Patent Application entitled <u>METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MONITORING</u>
<u>HEALTH OF A VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT</u>; U.S. Application No. <u>14/833,683</u>, filed on <u>August 24, 2015</u>; and

India Patent Application No. 4455/CHE/2014, filed September 11, 2014.

Infosys Limited, a company organized under the laws of the country of India, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to and is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, including foreign priority rights;

ASSIGNOR agrees to sign any documents required for the prosecution of the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES.

nventor's Signature		Date Inventor Signed
Gagan Mohan Goel)	$\label{eq:continuous_problem} \varphi = e^{-2\alpha}$	
nventor's Signature Geetika Goel)		Date Inventor Signed
nventor's Signature Rajeshwari Ganesan)		Date Inventor Signed
: Brod :		1/12/2015
nventor's Signature Santonu Särkar)		Date Inventor Signed

PATENT REEL: 037544 FRAME: 0386

**RECORDED: 01/21/2016** 

16685161 1